Consent to Post or Publish Player Information

Hockey Calgary would like to share information and communicate with parents by highlighting Associations, Players and Player activities in a variety of public forums for non-profit purposes. The following are examples only and are not meant to be an all-inclusive list of how Player personal information and activities may be shown: displays during HC sponsored events; development sessions; other HC related activities, HC sites; HC publications; or posting or publishing on Hockey Calgary's web site. Players' photographs and activities that are showcased may be identified using the Player's first name, last name or initial and Association only. In order to comply with Alberta's Personal Information Protection Act (PIPA) and the Copyright Act, Hockey Calgary is requesting consent from parents to post or publish Player information and activities on various public forums.

Please note the following information:

- Once photographs, Player names and other identifying information or Player activities are released in any public forum, Hockey Calgary cannot control or prevent the further distribution or use of the material by those who access the information.
- Parents are under no obligation to consent; it is their voluntary decision to do so. If you do not agree to this document, this indicates a refusal to consent.
- Your consent will be valid for the duration of the Hockey Season. You may withdraw your consent prior to posting or publication by notifying the Executive Director **in** writing. You may at any time instruct us to remove the photographs or activities from Hockey Calgary sites such as Hockey Calgary displays or from Hockey Calgary's web site by notifying the Executive Director in writing.

Consent for Release

I, being the parent/legal guardian of the Player named in this registration, have read and understand the information provided in this agreement. I voluntarily give Hockey Calgary consent to post or publish my or my player's photographs, first name and last name or initial, Association and activities in various public forums as described above for non-profit purposes. I understand my consent is valid for the current Hockey Season unless I revoke my consent prior to posting or publication by notifying the Executive Director in writing.